

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).

22853-22906/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/02/2016

in RFA No. 1793/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 1793/2013 23/02/2016 in

RFA No. 187/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 187/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA

No. 190/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 190/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

191/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 191/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

193/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 193/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

195/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 195/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

196/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 196/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

197/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 197/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

199/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 199/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

202/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 202/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

203/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 203/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

205/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 205/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

206/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 206/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

207/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 207/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

208/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 208/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

211/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 211/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

213/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 213/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

216/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 216/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

218/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 218/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

222/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 222/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

223/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 223/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

228/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 228/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

229/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 229/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

230/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 230/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

231/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 231/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

233/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 233/2013 23/02/2016 in RFA No.

236/2013 17/08/2016 in RFA No. 236/2013 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

266/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 267/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

268/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 269/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

270/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 271/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

272/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 273/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

274/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 275/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

276/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 277/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

278/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 279/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

280/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 281/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

282/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 283/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

284/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 285/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

286/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 287/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

288/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 289/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

290/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No. 291/2016 17/08/2016 in RARF No.

292/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

2

VALLU SINGH (DIED) AND ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1-10/2016 (with permission to file SLP and office report)

Date : 31/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pratham Kant, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Applications for setting aside abatement are allowed.
Delay in filing the applications for substitution is
condoned and the applications for substitution are allowed.
Delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions is condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP (C) â |....CC No. 4673-4684 of 2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master (Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar