

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11366-11419/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 187/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 190/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 191/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 193/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 195/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 196/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 197/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 199/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 202/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 203/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 205/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 206/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 207/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 208/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 211/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 213/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 216/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 218/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 222/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 223/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 228/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 229/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 230/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 231/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 233/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 236/2013 23-02-2016 in RFA No. 1793/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 266/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 187/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 275/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 190/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 279/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 191/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 274/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 193/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 271/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 195/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 282/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 196/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 283/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 197/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 277/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 199/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 288/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 202/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 281/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 203/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 272/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 205/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 270/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 206/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 280/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 207/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 276/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 208/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 268/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 211/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 286/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 213/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 292/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 216/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 278/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 218/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 285/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 222/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 267/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 223/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 269/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 228/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 289/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 229/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 284/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 230/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 287/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 231/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 290/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 233/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 273/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 236/2013 17-08-2016 in RARF No. 291/2016 17-08-2016 in RFA No. 1793/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VALLU SINGH (DIED) THROUGH LRS. AND ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10573-10596/2017 (IV-B)

IA No. 1060/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 185205/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10568-10569/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 28170-28171/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 94091/2018

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 175456/2018

IA No. 175456/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 94091/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aniket Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manik Setia, Adv.
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR
Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Nain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. V.Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, adv.
Ms. Kashvi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

**(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER**