## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).11366-11419/2017

VALLU SINGH (DIED) THROUGH LRS. AND ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 1060/2019 IN SLP (C) NO. 10573-96/2017 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT IN CHAMBERS )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10573-10596/2017 (IV-B) (FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 185205/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 1060/2019 IA No. 1060/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 25-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Gagandeep Sharma, Adv. Mr. Verendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
ORDER

## I.A. No.1060 of 2019

It is appropriate that this application be heard by the regular Court.

Registry shall take steps in that regard expeditiously.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)