SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11366-11419/2017

VALLU SINGH (DIED) THROUGH LRS. AND ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) Nos. 11366-11419/2017 and 28170-28171/2018 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28170-28171/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 175456/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 94091/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 21-03-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s):

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mrs. Neha Shankar Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Shalender Singh Negi, Adv.

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11366-11419/2017

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 and 6 to 11 have already filed counter affidavit.

contd....

Service is complete on respondent No.5 but none has entered appearance.

in SLP(C) No.11416-17/2017 Petitioner No. 6 Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application seeking substitution along-with vakalatnama on behalf of the proposed lrs. but the same is defective. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects. If defects are cured within the time granted, let the same be processed as per rules, else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge Chambers for in directions.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defects in the application seeking substitution of the lrs. of deceased petitioner No. 2 in SLP(C) No. 11388-389/2017 and deceased sole petitioner in SLP(C) No. 11412 & 11413/2017, despite the grant of last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 28170-28171/2018

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Service is not complete on respondent Nos.4 to 7. Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the said respondents is still

contd....

www.ecourtsindia.com

-3-

defective. Time has been sought by the Ld. counsel. Hence, four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to cure the defects and to file counter affidavit.

List again on 5.5.2025.

rd

SUJATA SINGH Registrar