SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11366-11419/2017

VALLU SINGH (DIED) THROUGH LRS. AND ETC ETC

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS ETC ETC

RESPONDENT(S)

[Only SLP(C) Nos. 11366-11419/2017 listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28170-28171/2018 (IV-B)

IA No. 175456/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 94091/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

Date: 13-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s):

Mr. Dr. Vijay Awana, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Radhakrishna Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks more time to cure the defects in the application filed, as pointed out in the Office Report dated 07.05.2025.

Needful shall be done without fail within four weeks.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)